RESOLUTIONNO. 26246

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD  SERVICES  AND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO.
26155 BY CHANGING THE AMOUNT AWARDED TO THE
BRAINERD PROJECT II FROM ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (§134,850.00) TO
SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($60,000.00) AND ALLOWING
SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($74,850.00) TO BE USED FOR FUTURE HOMEAGAIN PROJECTS.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 26155, on December 8, 2009, the City Council of
Chattanooga,, Tennessee authorized the Administrator of the Department of Neighborhood
Services and Community Development to award $527,828.00 of HOME Investment Partnership
Act Funds and program income derived from Tennessee Housing Development Agency (THDA)

funded projects to organizations for the purpose of creating affordable, permanent, supportive

housing, as shown on the schedule below.

The Brainerd Project 11 $134,850
Chattanooga Room in the Inn 71,714
Conchinta Vines 14,900
Orange Grove Center 199,264
Quality Lifestyle Services - 107,100

‘ $527,828

Total

WHEREAS, the owner of Brainerd Project II desires to surrender a portion of the grant

award in the amount of $74,850.00.




NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That Resolution No. 26155 be and is hereby amended as

follows: |
The Brainerd Project II $60,000
Chattanooga Room in the Inn 71,714
Conchinta Vines 14,900
Orange Grove Center 199,264
Quality Lifestyle Services 107,100
Future Homeagain Projects 74,850
Total $527,828

ADOPTED: March 23 2010

/mms

-Page2of2-






